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WIAA/Dairy Farmers of WA/Les Schwab Tires

2A Boys State February 16-17, 2018

Results
 
#201  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay 2A

Meet Record: 1:33.55 2018! Kingston

T Gallagher, A Markow, Q Walker, E Fox

State Record: 1:32.64 2017$ Bainbridge Island

W Waite, K Houseman, M Ingalls, J Wenker

AAA1:33.53

AAC1:35.18

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

AKING1 1:33.55! AAC

Gallagher, Timothy 11 Markow, Aron 11

Walker, Quincy 12 Fox, Ethan 11

23.19 25.68 21.4623.22

ACR*2 1:36.34

Mead, Rob 12 Bottelberghe, Josh 12

Parish, Elijah 11 Phelps, Ben 10

23.65 25.31 22.1025.28

AANAC*2 1:36.34

Moore, Emmett 11 Hoxie, Jacob 10

Omdal, Beau 10 Drew, James 10

23.90 26.25 21.9324.26

AOLYM4 1:39.84

Meyer, Rainer 9 Meyer, Haakon 11

Burchell, Ryan 9 Shelton, Tiernann 11

25.75 26.84 22.7324.52

APULL5 1:40.26

Ellsworth, Holden 10 Joireman, Josh 11

Brannan, Simon 10 Li, Sean 11

23.59 27.40 23.4325.84

ALIB6 1:42.34

Nguyen, Alex 10 Kim, Brian 10

Wick, Will 12 Kim, Andrew 9

27.57 27.72 22.6924.36

ASELA7 1:42.36

Frampton, Jacob 12 Vick, Carson 12

Vick, Cooper 9 Johnson, Alex

26.00 27.25 23.7525.36

ANK8 1:43.80

Anderson, Brandon 11 Stefanski, Alex 10

Chapman, Morgan Ramey, Nathan 11

25.58 28.12 22.5927.51

B - Final

ASAMM9 1:45.32

Berger, Colin 10 Kao, Teno 10

Hanson, Luke 10 Gode, Benjamin

27.34 28.63 23.4925.86

AKLAH10 1:46.27

Heaman, Mason 11 Swaney, Connor 11

Robinson, Braden Sam, Cook

26.16 29.29 23.5527.27

ALYND11 1:47.23

Mak, Matthews 12 Wolfisberg, Luke

Elias, Jaegar Mak, Jonathan 10

27.35 30.06 23.3426.48

ALIND12 1:47.56

Vogeler, Anthony 12 Donahue, Connor 10

Pogue, Ian 11 Albrecht, Andrew

28.30 29.85 23.5225.89

ARR13 1:49.41

McMullen, William 10 Kim, Kevin

Cannizzo, Cato 12 Anderson, Triston

28.02 33.03 23.3824.98

ASEH14 1:50.74

Kim, Dean 11 Adams, Peter 12

Evans, Alexander Chalfie, Ean 12

30.14 31.14 23.5225.94

AARCH15 1:50.77

Walters, William 12 Evans, Kainoa

Miller, Alex Alberts, Jason

24.48 33.09 24.6328.57

AMM16 1:54.46

Schafer, Kaden R Dang, Dawson J 12

Pospichal, Ryan T 10 Pospichal, Tyler S 12

30.13 31.36 26.1426.83

 
#201  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay 2A

Meet Record: 1:33.55 2018! Kingston

T Gallagher, A Markow, Q Walker, E Fox

State Record: 1:32.64 2017$ Bainbridge Island

W Waite, K Houseman, M Ingalls, J Wenker

AAA1:33.53

AAC1:35.18

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AKING1 1:35.58

Gallagher, Timothy 11 Markow, Aron 11

Walker, Quincy 12 Fox, Ethan 11

23.92 26.20 21.6323.83

AANAC2 1:36.67

Moore, Emmett 11 Hoxie, Jacob 10

Omdal, Beau 10 Drew, James 10

24.11 26.64 21.8324.09

ACR3 1:37.52

Mead, Rob 12 Bottelberghe, Josh 12

Parish, Elijah 11 Phelps, Ben 10

24.42 25.23 22.1825.69

AOLYM4 1:39.94

Meyer, Rainer 9 Meyer, Haakon 11

Burchell, Ryan 9 Shelton, Tiernann 11

25.62 26.70 22.7724.85

APULL5 1:40.51

Ellsworth, Holden 10 Joireman, Josh 11

Brannan, Simon 10 Li, Sean 11

23.59 27.55 23.5925.78

ASELA6 1:42.18

Frampton, Jacob 12 Vick, Carson 12

Vick, Cooper 9 Johnson, Alex

26.17 27.06 23.6625.29

ALIB7 1:42.44

Nguyen, Alex 10 Kim, Brian 10

Wick, Will 12 Kim, Andrew 9

27.01 27.72 22.7824.93

ANK8 1:43.77

Anderson, Brandon 11 Stefanski, Alex 10

Chapman, Morgan Ramey, Nathan 11

25.56 28.10 23.0227.09

ASAMM9 1:45.58

Berger, Colin 10 Kao, Teno 10

Hanson, Luke 10 Gode, Benjamin

27.17 28.70 23.3326.38

ALIND10 1:46.27

Vogeler, Anthony 12 Donahue, Connor 10

Pogue, Ian 11 Albrecht, Andrew

27.77 29.60 23.1125.79

AKLAH11 1:46.94

Heaman, Mason 11 Swaney, Connor 11

Robinson, Braden Sam, Cook

26.68 29.49 23.3127.46

AARCH12 1:47.69

Walters, William 12 Evans, Kainoa

Price, Ryan 12 Alberts, Jason

24.88 33.23 25.1224.46

ARR13 1:48.27

McMullen, William 10 Kim, Kevin

Cannizzo, Cato 12 Anderson, Triston

27.84 32.26 23.2024.97

ALYND14 1:48.38

Mak, Matthews 12 Wolfisberg, Luke

Elias, Jaegar Mak, Jonathan 10

27.47 30.87 23.1626.88

ASEH15 1:50.31

Kim, Dean 11 Adams, Peter 12

Evans, Alexander Chalfie, Ean 12

29.88 31.76 23.6625.01

AMM16 1:52.32

Schafer, Kaden R Dang, Dawson J 12

Pospichal, Ryan T 10 Pospichal, Tyler S 12

29.54 30.87 25.8726.04

ASTEI17 1:52.67

Sandvik, Ryan 12 Christensen, Vince 9

Valdez, Xyrell Zavala, Calin 12

29.22 31.38 24.5527.52

AB-E18 1:53.18

Rasco, Charlie 10 Schlimmer, Jacob

Ochiai, Jun 11 Baker, Gavin

28.53 34.55 24.7725.33

AMTERR19 1:54.35

Miller, Nate Bogatyrev, Alexander 10

Diaz, Leo Hinch, Kai

29.57 28.18 26.3730.23

ABREM20 1:55.10

Tang, Aaron Isenhart, Eli

Rubie, Nathan 12 Carson, Jeffery

30.60 36.34 24.9323.23

AHOCK21 1:55.38

Broer, John Dodd, Joe 12

Martinez, Gabe Bradley, William

31.47 28.85 24.4530.61
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APA22 1:55.56

Hertzog, Alex 10 Butler, Cameron 11

Shaw, Henry Martin, Taylor

28.72 30.71 26.1629.97

AEV-Y23 1:56.86

Bombard, Matthew J 10 Hagler, Maximos P

Albrecht, Brock Stevens, Noah M

29.30 32.59 26.4728.50

AABER24 1:57.40

Durr, Jared 12 Mullin, Trevor 11

Bridges, Sage 12 Gates, Conner 11

31.97 33.27 24.7927.37

 
#202  Men 200 Yard Free 2A

Meet Record: 1:39.87 2017! Josh Bottelberghe

State Record: 1:37.17 2006$ Nathan Adrian

AAA1:38.63

AAC1:40.34

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CR 12Bottelberghe, Josh1 1:40.13 AAC

22.15 24.89 26.7526.34

NK 11Ramey, Nathan2 1:42.33

24.42 25.75 26.0126.15

LIB 10Briggs, Warren3 1:42.45

24.54 26.17 25.7126.03

WASHO 11Ross, Isaiah4 1:42.64

24.11 25.59 26.6426.30

PULL 11Joireman, Josh5 1:45.69

24.02 26.64 27.4427.59

OLYM  9Burchell, Ryan6 1:47.35

24.89 26.93 27.3228.21

SEH 12Hunter, Sam7 1:48.91

25.13 27.29 28.4728.02

EV-S 10Downing, Ethan8 1:49.59

25.14 27.77 28.2128.47

B - Final

QUIN 10Calloway, Jackson9 1:50.52

25.93 28.59 27.1328.87

KING 12Hoffer, Bryce10 1:51.62

25.18 28.04 29.5628.84

PULL 12Reilly, Ben11 1:51.64

25.45 28.35 28.9328.91

LIB  9DeVogel, Ian12 1:51.73

25.78 28.06 28.7629.13

SAMM  9Gutzwiler, Daniel13 1:52.01

25.53 27.67 29.7929.02

CR 11Walker, Sam14 1:52.15

25.86 28.40 28.5829.31

LIND 10Donahue, Connor15 1:52.50

25.67 28.76 28.8029.27

LIND 11Pham, Minh16 1:53.89

26.44 29.24 29.5628.65

 
#202  Men 200 Yard Free 2A

Meet Record: 1:39.87 2017! Josh Bottelberghe

State Record: 1:37.17 2006$ Nathan Adrian

AAA1:38.63

AAC1:40.34

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CR 12Bottelberghe, Josh1 1:40.55

22.31 25.43 26.2326.58

NK 11Ramey, Nathan2 1:43.49

24.47 25.94 26.4926.59

WASHO 11Ross, Isaiah3 1:44.95

24.29 26.10 27.5427.02

LIB 10Briggs, Warren4 1:45.87

24.78 26.83 26.7527.51

PULL 11Joireman, Josh5 1:46.13

24.51 26.59 27.3327.70

OLYM  9Burchell, Ryan6 1:46.92

24.69 27.07 27.4527.71

SEH 12Hunter, Sam7 1:48.13

25.33 27.51 27.7127.58

EV-S 10Downing, Ethan8 1:49.12

25.20 27.53 28.2128.18

CR 11Walker, Sam9 1:51.16

25.26 28.29 28.3729.24

QUIN 10Calloway, Jackson10 1:51.59

25.74 28.45 28.3429.06

LIB  9DeVogel, Ian11 1:51.92

25.11 27.82 29.7629.23

PULL 12Reilly, Ben12 1:52.05

25.26 28.44 29.5328.82

SAMM  9Gutzwiler, Daniel13 1:52.08

24.99 27.58 30.0429.47

LIND 10Donahue, Connor14 1:52.29

25.80 28.26 28.7929.44

LIND 11Pham, Minh15 1:53.35

25.95 28.82 29.8128.77

KING 12Hoffer, Bryce16 1:53.54

25.78 28.55 29.5429.67

PULL 11Li, Sean17 1:53.63

26.22 28.28 29.6529.48

WASH 11Herde, Nathan18 1:55.26

25.52 28.44 31.3329.97

LIB 11Ung, Justin19 J1:55.26

26.31 28.88 30.5129.56

LIND 11Ortiz, Antonio20 1:56.84

26.68 29.55 30.1630.45

SEH 12Johnson, Payton21 1:57.21

26.66 29.54 30.3930.62

FIFE 12Wentler, Charlie22 1:57.36

25.36 29.17 31.8730.96

STEI 12Appel, Timothy23 2:04.81

26.18 30.49 31.1636.98

ANAC 11Snowman, Spencer--- SCR

 
#203  Men 200 Yard IM 2A

Meet Record: 1:50.10 2018! Timothy Gallagher

State Record: 1:47.60 2014$ Abrahm Devine

AAA1:49.83

AAC1:51.96

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

KING 11Gallagher, Timothy1 1:50.10! AAC

24.40 27.05 26.3732.28

KING 11Fox, Ethan2 1:52.33

25.26 28.52 26.3532.20

ARCH 12Price, Ryan3 1:52.84

24.99 28.91 26.9731.97

OLYM 11Burchell, Ross4 1:54.90

25.32 28.94 27.3933.25

ANAC 10Hoxie, Jacob5 1:59.09

25.21 32.23 28.6732.98

BREM 12Rubie, Nathan6 2:00.63

23.96 31.77 28.4536.45

ANAC 11Bondar, Maksym7 2:03.22

LIB 10Rittenberg, Amon8 2:03.50

25.48 30.42 30.3137.29

B - Final

LIB 12Wick, Will9 2:05.16

25.56 32.16 29.7937.65

NK 10Stefanski, Alex10 2:05.67

26.84 32.64 29.8836.31

LIB 10Nguyen, Alex11 2:05.92

27.19 31.77 30.2036.76

PA 11Butler, Cameron12 2:06.12

27.38 33.32 28.0437.38

PROS  9Wright, Coleman13 2:07.03

27.73 32.46 29.9936.85

CR 11Parish, Elijah14 2:08.16

27.20 32.97 28.6839.31

PULL 11Romanyuk, Roman15 2:09.14

27.18 33.08 30.4338.45

CR 10Parish, Simon16 2:11.22

27.70 33.45 30.3639.71

 
#203  Men 200 Yard IM 2A

Meet Record: 1:50.10 2018! Timothy Gallagher

State Record: 1:47.60 2014$ Abrahm Devine

AAA1:49.83

AAC1:51.96

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

KING 11Gallagher, Timothy1 1:55.11

25.15 28.19 27.4034.37

OLYM 11Burchell, Ross2 1:55.71

25.56 29.20 26.9534.00

ARCH 12Price, Ryan3 1:56.33

25.56 30.04 27.3933.34

KING 11Fox, Ethan4 1:58.03

25.89 29.72 29.1833.24
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ANAC 10Hoxie, Jacob5 1:59.92

25.44 33.38 28.0133.09

BREM 12Rubie, Nathan6 2:01.29

23.72 31.46 29.2436.87

LIB 10Rittenberg, Amon7 2:02.30

25.88 31.09 29.1836.15

ANAC 11Bondar, Maksym8 2:03.26

26.27 34.28 29.3833.33

LIB 12Wick, Will9 2:05.33

25.70 32.38 30.0037.25

NK 10Stefanski, Alex10 2:05.80

27.11 32.84 30.0435.81

PA 11Butler, Cameron11 2:05.83

27.15 32.95 28.0737.66

LIB 10Nguyen, Alex12 2:06.48

26.90 31.55 30.7837.25

PROS  9Wright, Coleman13 2:06.71

28.04 32.34 29.4836.85

PULL 11Romanyuk, Roman14 2:08.70

27.01 33.27 30.3838.04

CR 10Parish, Simon15 2:09.50

27.40 32.98 29.9039.22

CR 11Parish, Elijah16 2:10.14

27.33 33.21 30.4239.18

WASH 10Garcia, Cuauthemoc17 2:12.04

27.96 35.26 31.2637.56

SEH 11Kim, Dean18 2:12.23

28.70 33.89 30.3239.32

TYEE 10Phan, Andy19 2:14.97

28.43 35.80 33.1337.61

LIND 12Vogeler, Anthony20 2:17.06

28.11 33.58 31.5343.84

MM 12Dang, Dawson J21 2:19.62

29.78 36.93 34.0238.89

EV-Y 10Bombard, Matthew J22 2:19.95

28.67 35.72 33.5642.00

KING  9Markow, Sean23 2:21.21

29.07 37.50 33.4341.21

PULL 10Hopkins, Noah24 2:24.53

29.47 33.00 35.0647.00

 
#204  Men 50 Yard Free 2A

Meet Record: 20.87 2018! Josh Bottelberghe

State Record: 20.02 1992$ Ugur Taner

AAA20.65

AAC20.97

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OLYM  9Meyer, Dietrich1 21.50

STEI 12Froehle, Steven2 21.53

HIGH 12Goodspeed, Tyler3 21.66

KLAH 11Heaman, Mason4 21.75

ANAC 12Mathes, Nathan5 21.86

KING 11Markow, Aron*6 22.09

NK 11Anderson, Brandon*6 22.09

RR 12Provost, Christian8 22.20

B - Final

HOCK 12Dodd, Joe9 22.10

ANAC 10Drew, James10 22.54

LIB  9Kim, Andrew11 22.56

SELA 12Vick, Carson12 22.57

CR 10Phelps, Ben13 22.72

WASHO 11Brown, Daniel14 22.93

SELA 12Frampton, Jacob15 23.13

ANAC 10Erickson, Jacob16 23.16

 
#204  Men 50 Yard Free 2A

Meet Record: 20.87 2018! Josh Bottelberghe

State Record: 20.02 1992$ Ugur Taner

AAA20.65

AAC20.97

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HIGH 12Goodspeed, Tyler1 21.65

OLYM  9Meyer, Dietrich2 21.68

STEI 12Froehle, Steven3 21.80

KLAH 11Heaman, Mason4 21.81

ANAC 12Mathes, Nathan5 22.04

NK 11Anderson, Brandon6 22.12

RR 12Provost, Christian7 22.13

KING 11Markow, Aron8 22.20

HOCK 12Dodd, Joe9 22.23

CR 10Phelps, Ben*10 22.50

ANAC 10Drew, James*10 22.50

SELA 12Vick, Carson12 22.53

LIB  9Kim, Andrew13 22.71

WASHO 11Brown, Daniel14 22.78

SELA 12Frampton, Jacob15 22.93

ANAC 10Erickson, Jacob16 23.14

MTERR 10Bogatyrev, Alexander17 23.25

OLYM 11Shelton, Tiernann18 23.34

MM 10Soetamin, Kodee P19 23.35

LYND 12Mak, Matthews20 23.48

RR 12Cannizzo, Cato21 23.55

MM 12Franklin, Brian A22 23.62

NACH 10Black, Maxx23 23.69

LEAV 10Young, James24 23.81

 
#205  Men 1 mtr Diving 2A

Meet Record: 427.20 2012! Austin Fahrenholtz

State Record: 530.53 2004$ Jonathan Wilcox

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

STEI 12Malinowski, Nicholas1 360.85

BELL 12Drew, Brennan2 332.85

BELL  9Drew, Elijah3 313.90

LIB 11Kirschner, Ryan4 306.90

SEQ 12Craig, Mathew5 281.85

PA 11Methner, Andrew6 279.10

LIND  9Khivrenko, Danik7 275.30

LIB 11Aramaki, Ty8 273.55

LIND 12Herrnandez, Sultan*9 269.60

FIFE 11Zadniprovskiy, David*9 269.60

LIB 11Fitzgerald, Brian11 258.65

CRESC 10Scott, Micah12 258.10

SEDRO 10Boyd, Lachlan13 246.80

SEH  9Wynn, Jacob14 246.40

FIFE 12Matoba, Kent15 239.50

STEI 12Elkins, Maxwell16 225.40

 
#205  Men 1 mtr Diving 2A

Meet Record: 427.20 2012! Austin Fahrenholtz

State Record: 530.53 2004$ Jonathan Wilcox

Yr Name         Team Semis Score

Semi-Finals

STEI 12Malinowski, Nicholas1 249.95

BELL 12Drew, Brennan2 228.20

BELL  9Drew, Elijah3 225.40

LIB 11Kirschner, Ryan4 221.25

LIND  9Khivrenko, Danik5 210.90

SEQ 12Craig, Mathew6 208.75

FIFE 11Zadniprovskiy, David7 200.60

LIND 12Herrnandez, Sultan8 195.90

LIB 11Aramaki, Ty9 193.00

PA 11Methner, Andrew10 191.30

CRESC 10Scott, Micah11 189.30

FIFE 12Matoba, Kent12 185.60

SEDRO 10Boyd, Lachlan13 184.30

SEH  9Wynn, Jacob14 179.75

STEI 12Elkins, Maxwell15 177.75

LIB 11Fitzgerald, Brian16 172.75

SAMM 11Beale, Owen17 167.25

FIFE  9Johnson, Kamal18 166.05

ANAC 11Wentzell, Zane19 161.60

SEH 12Herron, Charles20 161.30

 
#205  Men 1 mtr Diving 2A

Meet Record: 427.20 2012! Austin Fahrenholtz

State Record: 530.53 2004$ Jonathan Wilcox

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

STEI 12Malinowski, Nicholas1 182.85

BELL 12Drew, Brennan2 159.40

SEQ 12Craig, Mathew3 152.15

LIB 11Kirschner, Ryan4 148.55

BELL  9Drew, Elijah5 147.10

FIFE 11Zadniprovskiy, David6 144.45

FIFE 12Matoba, Kent7 142.60

LIND 12Herrnandez, Sultan8 139.30

CRESC 10Scott, Micah9 132.35

LIND  9Khivrenko, Danik10 125.80

PA 11Methner, Andrew11 119.30

FIFE  9Johnson, Kamal12 118.20

SAMM 11Beale, Owen13 115.60

SEH  9Wynn, Jacob14 112.60

STEI 12Elkins, Maxwell15 111.90
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LIB 11Fitzgerald, Brian16 110.85

LIB 11Aramaki, Ty17 110.05

SEDRO 10Boyd, Lachlan18 109.75

ANAC 11Wentzell, Zane19 106.55

SEH 12Herron, Charles20 99.75

LIB 10Tribble, TJ21 99.45

STEI 12Zavala, Calin22 94.10

B-E 11North, Calvin23 91.20

KING 10Berger, Schuyler24 79.10

 
#206  Men 100 Yard Fly 2A

Meet Record: 49.94 2018! Emmett Moore

State Record: 47.81 2009$ Cody Roberts

AAA49.06

AAC50.07

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ANAC 11Moore, Emmett1 49.94! AAC

23.44 26.50

WASHO 11Ross, Isaiah2 51.03

23.81 27.22

BREM 12Rubie, Nathan3 51.12

23.39 27.73

NK 11Anderson, Brandon4 51.99

24.39 27.60

ANAC 10Omdal, Beau5 52.87

25.08 27.79

KING 12Walker, Quincy6 53.28

25.10 28.18

HOCK 12Dodd, Joe7 53.71

27.98 25.73

FIFE 11Kim, Chris8 53.93

24.95 28.98

B - Final

LIB  9Kim, Andrew9 53.91

24.84 29.07

LIB 12Wick, Will10 54.63

25.16 29.47

EV-S 10Downing, Ethan11 55.09

25.79 29.30

LIB 10Rittenberg, Amon12 55.32

25.93 29.39

WASHO 11Brown, Daniel13 55.97

25.98 29.99

ANAC 10Drew, James14 55.99

25.89 30.10

CR 11Parish, Elijah15 56.89

31.61 25.28

SEH 10Berry, Simon16 57.48

26.92 30.56

 
#206  Men 100 Yard Fly 2A

Meet Record: 49.94 2018! Emmett Moore

State Record: 47.81 2009$ Cody Roberts

AAA49.06

AAC50.07

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ANAC 11Moore, Emmett1 50.37

23.52 26.85

BREM 12Rubie, Nathan2 50.91

23.80 27.11

WASHO 11Ross, Isaiah3 51.57

24.63 26.94

NK 11Anderson, Brandon4 52.56

24.32 28.24

ANAC 10Omdal, Beau5 52.66

25.09 27.57

KING 12Walker, Quincy6 52.86

24.32 28.54

FIFE 11Kim, Chris7 53.37

24.83 28.54

HOCK 12Dodd, Joe8 53.57

24.81 28.76

LIB  9Kim, Andrew9 54.05

25.06 28.99

LIB 12Wick, Will10 54.90

25.55 29.35

EV-S 10Downing, Ethan11 55.03

26.02 29.01

LIB 10Rittenberg, Amon12 55.29

25.90 29.39

WASHO 11Brown, Daniel13 55.50

25.23 30.27

ANAC 10Drew, James14 56.30

25.74 30.56

SEH 10Berry, Simon15 56.79

26.82 29.97

CR 11Parish, Elijah16 57.15

27.38 29.77

PULL 10Brannan, Simon17 58.49

26.63 31.86

CASH 11Dotson, Aster18 59.27

27.27 32.00

PULL 11Romanyuk, Roman19 59.70

27.54 32.16

LIND 11Pogue, Ian20 59.93

27.07 32.86

TOPP 12Gonzales, Rhyan21 1:01.20

28.10 33.10

SAMM 12Weber, Brennan22 1:01.68

26.77 34.91

PA 10Hertzog, Alex23 1:01.91

28.53 33.38

SAMM 10Hanson, Luke24 1:03.52

29.43 34.09

 
#207  Men 100 Yard Free 2A

Meet Record: 46.56 2018! Dietrich Meyer

State Record: 43.73 1992$ Ugur Taner

AAA45.06

AAC45.80

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OLYM  9Meyer, Dietrich1 46.56!

22.47 24.09

CR 12Mead, Rob2 46.68

22.42 24.26

KING 11Fox, Ethan3 47.07

22.69 24.38

STEI 12Froehle, Steven4 47.60

22.58 25.02

HIGH 12Goodspeed, Tyler5 47.92

23.07 24.85

ANAC 12Mathes, Nathan6 48.02

22.80 25.22

ARCH 12Walters, William7 48.49

23.37 25.12

OLYM 11Meyer, Haakon8 48.56

22.77 25.79

B - Final

LIB 10Kim, Brian9 49.27

23.31 25.96

STEI 12Burlingame, Noah10 49.83

23.68 26.15

PULL 12Reilly, Ben*11 49.84

23.90 25.94

RR 12Provost, Christian*11 49.84

23.65 26.19

KING 12Hoffer, Bryce13 50.44

24.12 26.32

CR 10Phelps, Ben14 50.50

24.28 26.22

B-E 10Rasco, Charlie15 51.26

24.53 26.73

MM 10Soetamin, Kodee P16 53.12

24.92 28.20

 
#207  Men 100 Yard Free 2A

Meet Record: 46.56 2018! Dietrich Meyer

State Record: 43.73 1992$ Ugur Taner

AAA45.06

AAC45.80

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CR 12Mead, Rob1 47.22

22.60 24.62

OLYM  9Meyer, Dietrich2 47.23

22.99 24.24

STEI 12Froehle, Steven3 47.69

22.46 25.23

ANAC 12Mathes, Nathan4 47.88

22.80 25.08



Newport High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 8:30 AM  2/21/2018  Page 5

WIAA/Dairy Farmers of WA/Les Schwab Tires

2A Boys State February 16-17, 2018

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#207  Men 100 Yard Free 2A)

HIGH 12Goodspeed, Tyler5 48.07

22.79 25.28

OLYM 11Meyer, Haakon6 48.16

23.01 25.15

KING 11Fox, Ethan7 48.28

23.34 24.94

ARCH 12Walters, William8 48.82

23.26 25.56

RR 12Provost, Christian9 49.43

23.71 25.72

STEI 12Burlingame, Noah10 49.61

23.61 26.00

CR 10Phelps, Ben11 49.80

23.84 25.96

LIB 10Kim, Brian12 49.95

23.50 26.45

MM 10Soetamin, Kodee P13 50.66

24.23 26.43

KING 12Hoffer, Bryce14 50.94

24.45 26.49

PULL 12Reilly, Ben15 51.24

24.65 26.59

B-E 10Rasco, Charlie16 51.27

24.44 26.83

HOCK 12Oja, Evan17 51.29

24.12 27.17

QUIN 10Calloway, Jackson18 51.40

24.81 26.59

ANAC 10Erickson, Jacob19 51.60

24.50 27.10

PULL 10Zhang, Andrew20 52.50

24.86 27.64

SEH 12Chalfie, Ean21 53.04

24.91 28.13

B-E 11Ochiai, Jun22 53.22

24.97 28.25

MM 12Franklin, Brian A23 54.05

25.43 28.62

KLAH 11Heaman, Mason--- DFS

 
#208  Men 500 Yard Free 2A

Meet Record: 4:28.18 2012! Steve Sholdra

State Record: 4:23.06 1995$ Wes Oliver

AAA4:29.04

AAC4:33.61

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OLYM 11Burchell, Ross1 4:33.46 AAC

24.93 26.88 27.5327.30

27.65 27.84 27.90 28.22

28.62 26.59

LIB 10Briggs, Warren2 4:36.16

24.93 26.87 27.8027.69

28.14 28.32 28.11 28.36

28.28 27.66

NK 11Ramey, Nathan3 4:39.53

25.58 27.04 27.8527.29

28.34 28.76 29.20 29.11

28.70 27.66

PULL 10Ellsworth, Holden4 4:39.86

24.90 27.30 28.1327.94

28.36 28.77 29.50 29.36

28.46 27.14

OLYM  9Burchell, Ryan5 4:43.47

25.85 28.02 28.8028.52

29.03 28.50 29.05 29.05

28.68 27.97

ARCH 12Price, Ryan6 4:45.56

25.72 27.62 29.1428.43

29.26 29.37 29.60 29.63

29.09 27.70

ANAC 10Omdal, Beau7 4:46.02

25.74 28.42 29.2828.99

29.31 29.51 29.46 29.65

28.43 27.23

PULL 11Joireman, Josh8 4:46.16

25.69 28.52 29.2529.02

29.21 29.35 29.53 29.34

28.81 27.44

B - Final

CR 11Walker, Sam9 4:50.49

26.48 28.65 29.4428.99

29.46 29.50 29.73 29.67

30.06 28.51

SEH 12Hunter, Sam10 4:51.48

26.96 29.38 29.3229.33

29.16 29.46 29.70 29.78

29.74 28.65

LIB  9DeVogel, Ian11 4:56.47

26.44 28.95 29.5029.37

30.12 29.95 30.72 30.69

30.83 29.90

PA 11Butler, Cameron12 5:04.10

27.06 30.05 30.7430.95

31.14 31.38 31.87 31.68

30.61 28.62

PROS  9Wright, Coleman13 5:04.90

28.01 30.29 31.0730.82

31.13 31.12 30.80 31.17

30.91 29.58

SEH 12Johnson, Payton14 5:06.33

27.03 30.13 31.1230.88

31.20 31.24 31.26 31.59

31.42 30.46

LIND 10Donahue, Connor15 5:06.71

26.47 29.89 31.1230.51

31.52 31.59 31.70 32.25

31.48 30.18

CR  9Ishchuk, Daniel16 5:11.61

27.50 30.26 31.6831.20

31.86 32.33 31.91 31.68

31.83 31.36

 
#208  Men 500 Yard Free 2A

Meet Record: 4:28.18 2012! Steve Sholdra

State Record: 4:23.06 1995$ Wes Oliver

AAA4:29.04

AAC4:33.61

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OLYM 11Burchell, Ross1 4:37.53

25.64 27.89 28.0827.91

28.16 28.07 27.76 27.93

28.45 27.64

NK 11Ramey, Nathan2 4:37.60

25.71 27.32 27.8227.40

27.85 27.81 28.45 28.51

28.74 27.99

PULL 10Ellsworth, Holden3 4:39.74

23.79 27.36 28.5928.28

28.62 28.83 28.45 29.15

28.94 27.73

OLYM  9Burchell, Ryan4 4:42.05

25.32 28.42 28.2128.80

28.59 28.77 28.92 28.49

28.51 28.02

LIB 10Briggs, Warren5 4:42.18

25.27 27.58 28.8328.00

28.89 29.27 29.05 29.07

28.43 27.79

PULL 11Joireman, Josh6 4:46.56

25.59 27.68 29.1128.93

29.25 29.55 29.54 29.59

29.00 28.32

ARCH 12Price, Ryan7 4:48.12

26.20 27.83 29.0128.49

29.50 29.64 29.76 29.77

29.41 28.51

ANAC 10Omdal, Beau8 4:49.07

26.02 28.35 29.2328.66

29.14 29.60 29.73 29.78

29.13 29.43

CR 11Walker, Sam9 4:53.19

26.05 28.48 30.0629.54

29.90 29.63 30.01 30.31

30.16 29.05

SEH 12Hunter, Sam10 4:53.54

26.40 29.05 29.9529.57

29.67 29.79 29.65 29.94

30.11 29.41
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#208  Men 500 Yard Free 2A)

LIB  9DeVogel, Ian11 4:58.20

26.71 29.12 30.4029.67

30.22 30.93 30.65 31.07

30.24 29.19

PA 11Butler, Cameron12 5:01.80

26.92 30.23 30.9630.40

30.56 30.71 30.84 31.07

30.87 29.24

LIND 10Donahue, Connor13 5:05.85

26.36 29.91 31.4330.72

31.20 31.26 31.68 31.40

31.17 30.72

PROS  9Wright, Coleman14 5:06.09

27.86 30.61 31.0230.67

31.64 31.04 31.22 31.12

31.20 29.71

SEH 12Johnson, Payton15 5:06.70

27.41 30.23 31.3830.64

31.47 31.54 31.37 31.48

31.44 29.74

CR  9Ishchuk, Daniel16 5:08.73

27.07 30.40 31.6931.17

32.03 32.02 31.65 31.31

31.42 29.97

PULL 11Li, Sean17 5:11.36

26.29 29.03 32.4230.42

32.08 33.19 33.37 32.58

32.45 29.53

SAMM  9Gutzwiler, Daniel18 5:13.13

27.36 30.74 31.2931.56

32.07 31.68 32.58 32.24

32.27 31.34

LIND 11Ortiz, Antonio19 5:15.12

28.23 31.33 32.4632.11

32.73 32.33 32.44 32.28

30.97 30.24

PULL 11Hyatt, Matt20 5:16.52

27.01 29.87 32.2031.34

32.60 32.35 32.71 33.04

32.98 32.42

SEH 11Kim, Dean21 5:18.02

27.43 30.72 32.5832.38

32.45 32.76 32.79 32.44

32.68 31.79

BELL  9Lewis, William22 5:20.85

27.01 30.89 31.8631.13

32.51 33.12 33.62 34.01

33.90 32.80

KING 11Platz, Duncan23 5:24.70

27.38 30.76 32.3231.47

32.91 33.73 34.29 34.42

34.39 33.03

ANAC 11Snowman, Spencer--- SCR

 
#209  Men 200 Yard Free Relay 2A

Meet Record: 1:27.29 2018! Columbia River

J Bottelberghe, S Parish, B Phelps, R Mead

State Record: 1:23.84 2003$ Mercer Island

Sussex, Easton, Strand, Kaarma

AAA1:24.94

AAC1:26.18

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

ACR1 1:27.29!

Bottelberghe, Josh 12 Parish, Simon 10

Phelps, Ben 10 Mead, Rob 12

20.87 23.40 20.7622.26

AOLYM2 1:28.17

Meyer, Haakon 11 Shelton, Tiernann 11

Burchell, Ross 11 Meyer, Dietrich 9

22.23 22.59 20.3822.97

AANAC3 1:31.06

Drew, James 10 Bondar, Maksym 11

Erickson, Jacob 10 Mathes, Nathan 12

22.66 23.58 21.8922.93

AKING4 1:31.07

Walker, Quincy 12 Andersen, Dave

Hoffer, Bryce 12 Markow, Aron 11

22.31 24.02 21.9022.84

ALIB5 1:31.10

Kim, Brian 10 Larson, Milo

Rittenberg, Amon 10 Briggs, Warren 10

22.45 23.52 22.1422.99

ARR6 1:32.19

Provost, Christian 12 McMullen, William 10

Anderson, Triston Cannizzo, Cato 12

22.57 23.46 23.0323.13

ASTEI7 1:32.26

Burlingame, Noah 12 Zavala, Calin 12

Appel, Timothy 12 Froehle, Steven 12

23.20 24.15 21.9622.95

ASELA8 1:32.65

Frampton, Jacob 12 Johnson, Alex

Vick, Cooper 9 Vick, Carson 12

22.95 23.57 22.1224.01

B - Final

ASEH9 1:34.04

Evans, Alexander Chalfie, Ean 12

Adams, Peter 12 Hunter, Sam 12

23.69 23.64 23.4323.28

ALYND10 1:34.13

Mak, Matthews 12 Mak, Jonathan 10

Gutierez, Marco Kildall, Nick

23.37 23.33 23.5123.92

ALIND11 1:35.05

Luttrell, Evan Albrecht, Andrew

Pogue, Ian 11 Pham, Minh 11

24.20 23.23 23.4724.15

APULL12 1:35.45

Edge, Oscar 10 Brannan, Simon 10

Zhang, Andrew 10 Reilly, Ben 12

24.67 23.52 22.8424.42

AKLAH13 1:35.65

Swaney, Connor 11 Robinson, Braden

Sam, Cook Heaman, Mason 11

23.42 25.40 22.5524.28

ASAMM14 1:35.80

Kao, Teno 10 Gode, Benjamin

Weber, Brennan 12 Gutzwiler, Daniel 9

23.87 23.43 23.8724.63

AHOCK15 1:36.12

Oja, Evan 12 Bradley, William

Morris, Samuel Dodd, Joe 12

23.37 25.35 22.5224.88

AMM16 1:37.24

Franklin, Brian A 12 Pospichal, Tyler S 12

Pospichal, Ryan T 10 Soetamin, Kodee P 10

23.61 25.60 23.2524.78

 
#209  Men 200 Yard Free Relay 2A

Meet Record: 1:27.29 2018! Columbia River

J Bottelberghe, S Parish, B Phelps, R Mead

State Record: 1:23.84 2003$ Mercer Island

Sussex, Easton, Strand, Kaarma

AAA1:24.94

AAC1:26.18

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ACR1 1:28.23

Bottelberghe, Josh 12 Parish, Simon 10

Phelps, Ben 10 Mead, Rob 12

20.76 23.98 21.2822.21

AOLYM2 1:28.58

Meyer, Haakon 11 Shelton, Tiernann 11

Burchell, Ross 11 Meyer, Dietrich 9

22.26 22.42 20.6023.30

ARR3 1:31.73

Provost, Christian 12 McMullen, William 10

Anderson, Triston Cannizzo, Cato 12

22.57 23.59 22.6022.97

AANAC4 1:32.04

Drew, James 10 Bondar, Maksym 11

Erickson, Jacob 10 Mathes, Nathan 12

22.70 23.79 22.1223.43

AKING5 1:32.15

Hoffer, Bryce 12 Andersen, Dave

Markow, Aron 11 Walker, Quincy 12

23.20 24.43 22.2822.24

ASELA6 1:32.39

Frampton, Jacob 12 Vick, Cooper 9

Johnson, Alex Vick, Carson 12

22.89 23.88 21.7923.83

ALIB7 1:32.42

Kim, Brian 10 Larson, Milo

Rittenberg, Amon 10 Briggs, Warren 10

22.82 23.53 22.9323.14
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#209  Men 200 Yard Free Relay 2A)

ASTEI8 1:33.63

Burlingame, Noah 12 Zavala, Calin 12

Appel, Timothy 12 Froehle, Steven 12

23.43 24.43 22.0823.69

ALYND9 1:34.16

Mak, Matthews 12 Mak, Jonathan 10

Gutierez, Marco Kildall, Nick

23.65 23.04 23.8023.67

AKLAH10 1:34.24

Swaney, Connor 11 Robinson, Braden

Sam, Cook Heaman, Mason 11

23.34 25.52 21.7523.63

ASEH11 1:34.28

Evans, Alexander Chalfie, Ean 12

Adams, Peter 12 Hunter, Sam 12

23.30 23.95 23.4423.59

AHOCK12 1:34.61

Oja, Evan 12 Bradley, William

Morris, Samuel Dodd, Joe 12

23.28 24.76 22.0624.51

ALIND13 1:34.81

Luttrell, Evan Albrecht, Andrew

Pogue, Ian 11 Pham, Minh 11

23.98 23.02 23.5424.27

APULL14 1:36.13

Edge, Oscar 10 Brannan, Simon 10

Zhang, Andrew 10 Reilly, Ben 12

24.14 23.49 24.3524.15

ASAMM15 1:36.59

Kao, Teno 10 Gode, Benjamin

Weber, Brennan 12 Gutzwiler, Daniel 9

24.07 23.90 23.9824.64

AMM16 1:38.69

Franklin, Brian A 12 Pospichal, Tyler S 12

Pospichal, Ryan T 10 Soetamin, Kodee P 10

23.76 26.14 23.6225.17

ASEQ17 1:40.38

Thaxton, Jax Biehler, Deven

Needoba, Kaleb Berikoff, Alex

24.01 25.99 24.2126.17

AABER18 1:41.49

Bridges, Sage 12 Durr, Jared 12

Kola, Brice 10 Gates, Conner 11

25.74 25.83 24.7225.20

AARCH19 1:42.56

Olson, Isaac Evans, Kainoa

Miller, Alex Alberts, Jason

26.17 26.78 24.4325.18

ACHEN20 1:43.55

Jongeward, Zack Hewey, Liam

Villalobos, Cameron Norman, Matthew

24.44 27.56 24.8526.70

ATOPP21 1:45.71

Garcia, Josue 12 Ward, Aidan 10

Mares, Favian 12 Gonzales, Rhyan 12

27.28 27.41 24.9526.07

APROS22 1:46.18

Malave, Christian Rude, Paden

Winder, Ryan Ashton, James

25.80 26.16 25.3228.90

ANK23 1:47.16

Chapman, Morgan Grubb, Spencer

Watson, Nikodemus Hager, Jared

24.82 26.21 29.2026.93

AB-E--- DQ

Hayes, Colin Avery, Cole

Cardona, Garris Schlimmer, Jacob

25.93 26.12 24.6725.32

 
#210  Men 100 Yard Back 2A

Meet Record: 49.42 2018! Timothy Gallagher

State Record: 48.10 2014$ Thomas Anderson

AAA49.66

AAC50.86

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

KING 11Gallagher, Timothy1 49.42! AAA

24.48 24.94

PULL 10Ellsworth, Holden2 50.87

24.70 26.17

CR 12Mead, Rob3 51.04

25.30 25.74

ARCH 12Walters, William4 51.83

25.19 26.64

ANAC 11Moore, Emmett5 52.89

25.30 27.59

OLYM 11Meyer, Haakon6 54.76

26.53 28.23

STEI 12Burlingame, Noah7 55.18

27.15 28.03

OLYM  9Meyer, Rainer8 55.69

26.76 28.93

B - Final

SELA 12Frampton, Jacob9 56.39

27.17 29.22

CR  9Ishchuk, Daniel10 58.58

28.91 29.67

SAMM 10Berger, Colin11 58.93

28.31 30.62

B-E 11Ochiai, Jun12 58.96

27.65 31.31

PULL 10Edge, Oscar13 1:00.10

29.40 30.70

RR 10McMullen, William14 1:00.48

29.25 31.23

CR 10Parish, Simon15 1:00.68

29.60 31.08

SELA  9Vick, Cooper16 1:00.81

29.56 31.25

 
#210  Men 100 Yard Back 2A

Meet Record: 49.42 2018! Timothy Gallagher

State Record: 48.10 2014$ Thomas Anderson

AAA49.66

AAC50.86

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

KING 11Gallagher, Timothy1 51.02

25.27 25.75

PULL 10Ellsworth, Holden2 51.13

24.88 26.25

CR 12Mead, Rob3 51.41

25.17 26.24

ARCH 12Walters, William4 52.84

25.68 27.16

ANAC 11Moore, Emmett5 53.79

26.10 27.69

OLYM 11Meyer, Haakon6 55.01

26.84 28.17

STEI 12Burlingame, Noah7 55.78

26.93 28.85

OLYM  9Meyer, Rainer8 55.96

27.00 28.96

SELA 12Frampton, Jacob9 57.63

27.47 30.16

CR  9Ishchuk, Daniel10 58.26

28.46 29.80

SAMM 10Berger, Colin11 58.61

27.97 30.64

B-E 11Ochiai, Jun12 58.76

27.97 30.79

PULL 10Edge, Oscar13 59.96

29.42 30.54

CR 10Parish, Simon14 1:00.47

29.47 31.00

SELA  9Vick, Cooper15 1:00.49

29.17 31.32

RR 10McMullen, William16 1:00.62

29.06 31.56

PULL 10Hopkins, Noah17 1:00.71

29.43 31.28

LIND 12Vogeler, Anthony18 1:01.21

29.25 31.96

PULL  9Armstrong, Spencer19 1:02.06

30.19 31.87

HOCK 12Oja, Evan20 1:02.15

29.70 32.45

B-E 10Rasco, Charlie21 1:02.59

30.75 31.84

PA 10Hertzog, Alex22 1:02.69

30.21 32.48

MM 12Pospichal, Tyler S23 1:03.01

30.79 32.22

STEI 12Sandvik, Ryan24 1:03.92

30.77 33.15
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#211  Men 100 Yard Breast 2A

Meet Record: 54.43 2018! Josh Bottelberghe

State Record: 53.66 1998$ Pat Fowler

AAA56.00

AAC57.27

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CR 12Bottelberghe, Josh1 54.43! AAA

25.44 28.99

KING 11Markow, Aron2 57.15 AAC

26.67 30.48

ANAC 10Hoxie, Jacob3 58.49

27.41 31.08

FIFE 11Kim, Chris4 59.60

27.64 31.96

LIB 10Kim, Brian5 1:00.04

27.89 32.15

SELA 12Vick, Carson6 1:00.86

28.63 32.23

ANAC 11Bondar, Maksym7 1:00.92

28.94 31.98

NK 10Stefanski, Alex8 1:01.53

28.67 32.86

B - Final

KLAH 11Swaney, Connor9 1:02.62

29.67 32.95

MTERR 10Bogatyrev, Alexander10 1:02.93

28.98 33.95

TYEE 10Phan, Andy11 1:03.47

29.58 33.89

SAMM 10Kao, Teno12 1:03.85

30.19 33.66

LIB 10Nguyen, Alex13 1:04.19

30.02 34.17

LIB 11Ung, Justin14 1:04.86

30.54 34.32

WASH 10Garcia, Cuauthemoc15 1:07.29

31.52 35.77

LYND 10Mak, Jonathan16 1:07.30

30.55 36.75

 
#211  Men 100 Yard Breast 2A

Meet Record: 54.43 2018! Josh Bottelberghe

State Record: 53.66 1998$ Pat Fowler

AAA56.00

AAC57.27

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CR 12Bottelberghe, Josh1 54.49 AAA

25.78 28.71

KING 11Markow, Aron2 58.63

27.42 31.21

ANAC 10Hoxie, Jacob3 59.23

27.96 31.27

FIFE 11Kim, Chris4 59.91

27.65 32.26

LIB 10Kim, Brian5 1:00.25

27.82 32.43

ANAC 11Bondar, Maksym6 1:01.09

28.51 32.58

NK 10Stefanski, Alex7 1:01.12

28.55 32.57

SELA 12Vick, Carson8 1:01.79

29.00 32.79

KLAH 11Swaney, Connor9 1:02.52

29.80 32.72

TYEE 10Phan, Andy10 1:03.66

29.83 33.83

MTERR 10Bogatyrev, Alexander11 1:04.01

28.66 35.35

SAMM 10Kao, Teno12 1:04.31

30.24 34.07

LIB 10Nguyen, Alex13 1:04.48

30.26 34.22

LIB 11Ung, Justin14 1:05.98

31.06 34.92

LYND 10Mak, Jonathan15 1:06.80

30.69 36.11

WASH 10Garcia, Cuauthemoc16 1:07.62

31.07 36.55

LIND 10Tran, Henry17 1:07.67

31.82 35.85

SWHID 12Baesler, Andrew18 1:08.18

31.63 36.55

SEH 12Adams, Peter19 1:08.56

32.34 36.22

MM 12Dang, Dawson J20 1:08.69

31.75 36.94

STEI  9Christensen, Vince21 1:08.81

31.10 37.71

MM 10Pospichal, Ryan T22 1:09.77

32.17 37.60

GRAN 10Cortez, Nicolas23 1:12.30

33.64 38.66

TOPP 12Mares, Favian--- DQ

32.84 39.49

 
#212  Men 400 Yard Free Relay 2A

Meet Record: 3:12.91 2018! Kingston

E Fox, B Hoffer, Q Walker, T Gallagher

State Record: 3:05.57 2017$ Bainbridge

M Ingalls, J Wenker, P Bushey, W Waite

AAA3:06.28

AAC3:09.26

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

AKING1 3:12.91!

Fox, Ethan 11 Hoffer, Bryce 12

Walker, Quincy 12 Gallagher, Timothy 11

22.97 47.62 50.4823.88

23.07 49.35 21.86 45.46

APULL2 3:15.43

Li, Sean 11 Reilly, Ben 12

Joireman, Josh 11 Ellsworth, Holden 10

24.43 51.06 49.3323.38

22.72 47.83 22.58 47.21

AANAC3 3:15.72

Omdal, Beau 10 Erickson, Jacob 10

Moore, Emmett 11 Mathes, Nathan 12

23.64 49.42 50.6523.58

22.78 48.30 22.37 47.35

AOLYM4 3:16.63

Meyer, Dietrich 9 Burchell, Ryan 9

Meyer, Rainer 9 Burchell, Ross 11

22.69 47.16 50.5724.37

23.65 50.79 22.87 48.11

ALIB5 3:22.05

Rittenberg, Amon 10 Kim, Andrew 9

DeVogel, Ian 9 Briggs, Warren 10

24.15 51.76 50.2323.24

24.77 51.71 23.50 48.35

ASTEI6 3:23.67

Abramyan, Vartan Appel, Timothy 12

Burlingame, Noah 12 Froehle, Steven 12

25.33 54.56 51.5024.41

23.38 49.74 22.91 47.87

ANK7 3:24.80

Anderson, Brandon 11 Chapman, Morgan

Stefanski, Alex 10 Ramey, Nathan 11

23.20 49.42 54.1126.15

24.90 52.37 23.53 48.90

ARR8 3:26.23

Provost, Christian 12 McMullen, William 10

Anderson, Triston Cannizzo, Cato 12

23.81 50.66 51.7524.73

24.67 52.25 24.12 51.57

B - Final

ALIND9 3:29.09

Luttrell, Evan Vogeler, Anthony 12

Donahue, Connor 10 Pham, Minh 11

25.17 53.24 53.0124.94

24.32 51.79 23.93 51.05

ASEH10 3:29.61

Chalfie, Ean 12 Kim, Dean 11

Johnson, Payton 12 Hunter, Sam 12

25.35 53.72 51.3724.37

25.18 53.50 24.34 51.02

AARCH11 3:30.54

Price, Ryan 12 Miller, Alex

Evans, Kainoa Walters, William 12

23.78 49.36 55.9926.14

26.66 55.95 23.65 49.24

ACR12 3:32.11

Parish, Simon 10 Ishchuk, Daniel 9

Parish, Elijah 11 Walker, Sam 11

25.29 53.09 53.1925.78

25.20 52.87 25.42 52.96
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B - Final ...   (#212  Men 400 Yard Free Relay 2A)

ALYND13 3:32.56

Mak, Matthews 12 Elias, Jaegar

Crabtree, Cole Kildall, Nick

24.95 52.96 53.2525.17

24.71 53.55 24.60 52.80

AMM14 3:34.71

Franklin, Brian A 12 Pospichal, Ryan T 10

Dang, Dawson J 12 Soetamin, Kodee P 10

25.63 54.50 55.3626.46

25.00 53.48 24.38 51.37

ASAMM15 3:36.48

Gutzwiler, Daniel 9 Hanson, Luke 10

Markov, Konstantin Berger, Colin 10

25.18 51.89 55.7326.22

26.51 55.89 24.49 52.97

AFIFE16 3:38.55

Georgitsis, Gavin Hudson, Nathan

Wentler, Charlie 12 Kim, Chris 11

26.93 56.40 55.1726.13

24.57 53.10 24.53 53.88

 
#212  Men 400 Yard Free Relay 2A

Meet Record: 3:12.91 2018! Kingston

E Fox, B Hoffer, Q Walker, T Gallagher

State Record: 3:05.57 2017$ Bainbridge

M Ingalls, J Wenker, P Bushey, W Waite

AAA3:06.28

AAC3:09.26

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AKING1 3:16.35

Fox, Ethan 11 Hoffer, Bryce 12

Walker, Quincy 12 Gallagher, Timothy 11

23.33 48.41 50.6424.04

23.39 49.84 22.83 47.46

AANAC2 3:18.31

Omdal, Beau 10 Erickson, Jacob 10

Moore, Emmett 11 Mathes, Nathan 12

23.77 49.81 51.4924.39

22.98 48.69 23.02 48.32

AOLYM3 3:18.52

Meyer, Dietrich 9 Burchell, Ryan 9

Meyer, Rainer 9 Burchell, Ross 11

23.10 48.10 50.7124.23

24.25 51.13 23.36 48.58

APULL4 3:19.73

Li, Sean 11 Reilly, Ben 12

Joireman, Josh 11 Ellsworth, Holden 10

24.77 51.57 51.4824.33

23.20 48.63 22.98 48.05

ALIB5 3:24.95

Rittenberg, Amon 10 Kim, Andrew 9

DeVogel, Ian 9 Briggs, Warren 10

24.16 50.87 51.2524.23

25.48 53.11 24.14 49.72

ANK6 3:25.02

Ramey, Nathan 11 Chapman, Morgan

Stefanski, Alex 10 Anderson, Brandon 11

24.12 49.13 54.6126.12

25.10 52.42 23.12 48.86

ARR7 3:26.49

Provost, Christian 12 McMullen, William 10

Anderson, Triston Cannizzo, Cato 12

23.48 50.18 52.5925.12

24.50 51.41 24.35 52.31

ASTEI8 3:26.89

Abramyan, Vartan Appel, Timothy 12

Burlingame, Noah 12 Froehle, Steven 12

25.03 54.43 52.5725.39

24.02 51.09 23.17 48.80

ALIND9 3:29.00

Luttrell, Evan Vogeler, Anthony 12

Donahue, Connor 10 Pham, Minh 11

25.23 52.96 52.7224.95

23.88 51.28 24.77 52.04

ACR10 3:31.33

Parish, Simon 10 Ishchuk, Daniel 9

Parish, Elijah 11 Walker, Sam 11

25.50 53.13 53.2525.46

20.15 52.64 24.87 52.31

ALYND11 3:31.44

Mak, Matthews 12 Elias, Jaegar

Crabtree, Cole Kildall, Nick

24.79 52.16 52.9724.84

24.76 53.50 24.84 52.81

AARCH12 3:33.76

Price, Ryan 12 Miller, Alex

Evans, Kainoa Walters, William 12

24.57 50.46 56.5417.34

27.22 57.09 23.71 49.67

ASEH13 3:35.15

Chalfie, Ean 12 Kim, Dean 11

Johnson, Payton 12 Hunter, Sam 12

25.60 54.82 53.0725.02

25.87 54.31 25.04 52.95

AFIFE14 3:35.67

Wentler, Charlie 12 Hudson, Nathan

Georgitsis, Gavin Kim, Chris 11

25.38 53.72 53.3925.02

25.84 55.37 24.62 53.19

ASAMM15 3:36.59

Gutzwiler, Daniel 9 Hanson, Luke 10

Markov, Konstantin Berger, Colin 10

25.03 51.79 55.7426.25

26.62 56.71 24.49 52.35

AMM16 3:38.25

Franklin, Brian A 12 Pospichal, Ryan T 10

Dang, Dawson J 12 Soetamin, Kodee P 10

25.44 54.90 54.9026.51

27.10 56.46 24.54 51.99

ASELA17 3:40.50

Cavanaugh, Liam Blakney, Ben

McMillan, Gabe Johnson, Alex

26.57 55.33 55.6726.37

26.89 56.16 24.90 53.34

AB-E18 3:43.21

Baker, Gavin Cardona, Garris

Rasco, Charlie 10 Ochiai, Jun 11

26.66 56.76 1:00.2829.28

25.13 52.65 25.48 53.52

APA19 3:43.93

Martin, Taylor Shaw, Henry

Hertzog, Alex 10 Butler, Cameron 11

27.23 57.02 1:00.4428.85

26.97 56.18 24.43 50.29

ABREM20 3:44.26

Carson, Jeffery Gill, Spencer

Tang, Aaron Rubie, Nathan 12

27.40 57.03 57.6027.14

27.43 58.87 23.75 50.76

ASEQ21 3:44.62

Thaxton, Jax Bingham, Murray

Needoba, Kaleb Berikoff, Alex

25.16 54.05 57.2327.23

27.09 57.70 26.06 55.64

ABELL22 3:48.86

Alten, Juan 10 Baird, Ezra 10

Lewis, William 9 Lochridge, Ethan 11

26.16 55.04 59.9728.33

26.44 55.40 27.68 58.45

ARENT23 3:53.16

Wong, Brian 10 Garvin, Rio 10

Pham, Don 11 Tran, Richard 11

29.30 1:01.24 1:00.4028.28

26.42 56.55 25.13 54.97

APROS24 3:59.47

Malave, Christian Rude, Paden

Winder, Ryan Ashton, James

27.05 57.37 1:02.1128.55

29.51 1:01.92 26.82 58.07

 
Scores - Men

 Men - 2A - Team Rankings - Through Event 212

1. Anacortes 249

2. Liberty (Renton) 241

3. Kingston 236.5

4. Olympic 231

5. Columbia River 191

6. Pullman 146.5

7. North Kitsap 124.5

8. Steilacoom 122

9. Selah 76

10. River Ridge 75.5

11. Archbishop Murphy 72

12. Lindbergh 65

13. Sehome 64

14. Klahowya 46
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(Scores - Men)

15. Sammamish 43

16. Washougal 39

17. Fife 38

18. Lynden 35

19. Bellingham 33

20. Highline 30

21. Bremerton 29

22. Hockinson 25

23. Port Angeles 23

24. East Valley (Spokane) 17

25. Sequim 14

26. Mark Morris 11

27. Quincy 9

28. Prosser 8

29. Burlington-Edison 7

29. Mountlake Terrace 7

31. Tyee 6

32. Crescent 5

33. Sedro Woolley 4

34. Washington 2


